
# 4 Hope International (7-6) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (6-4)
2/15/2026 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CAMPBELL, Andrew (2-1)
Loss: Lopez, Franky (1-2)
Save: HERNANDEZ, Geo (1)
HBP: Lopez, Franky, CAMPBELL, Andrew
PB: Bigani, Ethan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dale Gardner First: Roger Rangel Third Base: Scott Ginger 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 138   Weather: 57, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hope International 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 1
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 X 4 7 1

Hope International 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clayton, Royce cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Shackelford, David rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Pinal, Matthew dh 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Moran, Colby 1b 2 1 1 0 3 0 1
Jaquez, Evan 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Allen, David 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
    Essang, Hunter 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Vargas, Luis lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barragan, Ivan ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Estrada, Nathan lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Davis, Spencer ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Bigani, Ethan c 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Nolasco, Matias ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lopez, Franky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aycock, William p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allen, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chiarella, Raffael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bagby, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 8 2 6 6 11

2B: Moran, Colby (1)
HBP: Barragan, Ivan (1)
E: Davis, Spencer (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly Pomona 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RUIZ, Daniel dh 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
SANDERS, Jack lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
BLADE, Tyler rf 5 1 3 1 0 1 1
GARCIA, Tyler cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
ARGUELLES, Sebastian 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
GOMEZ, Christian 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    RICHMAN, Bryan 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAHRA, Evan c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    ROMERO, Ashton ph/c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
RODRIGUEZ, Arturo 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
MURILLO, Diego ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
CAMPBELL, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TUCKER, Colt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JARCY, Rex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERNANDEZ, Geo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 4 5 5 11

SB: BLADE, Tyler (1); ROMERO, Ashton (1)
HBP: SANDERS, Jack (1); GARCIA, Tyler (1); GOMEZ, Christian (1)
E: CAMPBELL, Andrew (1)
DP: 2

Hope International IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lopez, Franky (L, 1-2) 5.0 4 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 20 24 7 5 82
Aycock, William 0.2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
Allen, Justin 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 7
Williams, James 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 14
Chiarella, Raffael 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Bagby, Cooper 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 8
Totals 7 4 2 5 5 1 0 3 1 31 39 11 7 133

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CAMPBELL, Andrew (W, 2-1) 6.0 5 1 1 4 4 1 1 1 0 22 27 6 8 101
TUCKER, Colt 1.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 19
JARCY, Rex 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
HERNANDEZ, Geo (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 17
Totals 8 2 2 6 6 1 1 1 0 33 40 10 10 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hope International - Top of 1st HIU CPP
Clayton, Roy singled to left field (2-2 BSSB). 0 0
Clayton, Roy advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Shackelford, flied out to cf (2-2 BKBKF). 0 0
Pinal, Matth walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Pinal, Matth advanced to second on a wild pitch; Clayton, Roy advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Moran, Colby walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 0 0
Jaquez, Evan fouled out to 1b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Allen, David grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st HIU CPP
RUIZ grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
SANDERS flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 0 0
BLADE struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Hope International - Top of 2nd HIU CPP
Vargas, Luis flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Davis, Spenc struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 BFKFS). 0 0
Bigani, Etha walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Clayton, Roy reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Bigani, Etha out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd HIU CPP
GARCIA grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
ARGUELLES flied out to lf (2-2 KBSBF). 0 0
GOMEZ hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 0 0
NAHRA walked (3-1 BBKBB); GOMEZ advanced to second. 0 0
RODRIGUEZ flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Hope International - Top of 3rd HIU CPP
Shackelford, singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Pinal, Matth reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shackelford, out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Moran, Colby doubled up the middle (1-0 B); Pinal, Matth advanced to third. 0 0
Jaquez, Evan grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Moran, Colby advanced to third; Pinal, Matth scored. 1 0
Allen, David struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd HIU CPP
MURILLO flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0
RUIZ grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 0
SANDERS flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 0

Hope International - Top of 4th HIU CPP
Vargas, Luis flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Davis, Spenc struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Bigani, Etha singled to right center (3-1 SBBB). 1 0
Clayton, Roy flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 1 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th HIU CPP
BLADE singled to shortstop (1-2 FSB). 1 0
GARCIA hit by pitch (1-0 B); BLADE advanced to second. 1 0
ARGUELLES singled down the rf line (0-0); GARCIA advanced to second; BLADE advanced to third. 1 0



GOMEZ infield fly to ss (0-0). 1 0
NAHRA reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); ARGUELLES advanced to second; GARCIA advanced to
third; BLADE out at home p to c. 1 0
RODRIGUEZ popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hope International - Top of 5th HIU CPP
Shackelford, grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFFB). 1 0
Pinal, Matth grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 1 0
Moran, Colby walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Jaquez, Evan flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th HIU CPP
MURILLO struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0
RUIZ grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFFB). 1 0
SANDERS hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
BLADE singled to right field (1-2 KBF); SANDERS advanced to third. 1 0
BLADE stole second. 1 0
GARCIA reached on an error by ss, RBI (1-2 SBF); SANDERS scored, unearned. 1 1
ARGUELLES singled to left field, RBI (0-0); GARCIA advanced to second; BLADE scored, unearned. 1 2
GOMEZ struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2

Hope International - Top of 6th HIU CPP
Allen, David singled to pitcher, advanced to second on an error by p (1-1 BS). 1 2
Barragan, Iv pinch hit for Vargas, Luis. 1 2
Barragan, Iv hit by pitch (0-0). 1 2
Davis, Spenc grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Barragan, Iv out on the play; Allen, David
advanced to third. 1 2
Bigani, Etha struck out looking (3-2 KBFFBBK). 1 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th HIU CPP
Essang, Hunt to 2b for Allen, David. 1 2
Estrada, Nat to lf for Barragan, Iv. 1 2
Aycock, Will to p for Lopez, Frank. 1 2
ROMERO pinch hit for NAHRA. 1 2
ROMERO singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 2
RODRIGUEZ struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 2
MURILLO popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2
ROMERO stole second. 1 2
ROMERO advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 2
RUIZ singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 KKBF); ROMERO scored. 1 3
Allen, Justi to p for Aycock, Will. 1 3
RUIZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
SANDERS intentionally walked (3-0 BBB). 1 3
BLADE singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); SANDERS advanced to third; RUIZ scored. 1 4
GARCIA flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4

Hope International - Top of 7th HIU CPP
ROMERO to c. 1 4
TUCKER to p for CAMPBELL. 1 4
Clayton, Roy flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
Shackelford, grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Pinal, Matth flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th HIU CPP
Williams, Ja to p for Allen, Justi. 1 4



ARGUELLES flied out to lf (2-2 FBFB). 1 4
GOMEZ walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
ROMERO struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 4
RODRIGUEZ flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hope International - Top of 8th HIU CPP
RICHMAN to 2b for GOMEZ. 1 4
Moran, Colby walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 4
Jaquez, Evan singled to left field (0-0); Moran, Colby advanced to second. 1 4
Essang, Hunt singled, bunt (0-0); Jaquez, Evan advanced to second; Moran, Colby advanced to third. 1 4
Estrada, Nat singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Essang, Hunt advanced to second; Jaquez, Evan advanced to
third; Moran, Colby scored. 2 4
JARCY to p for TUCKER. 2 4
Davis, Spenc struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 2 4
Nolasco, Mat pinch hit for Bigani, Etha. 2 4
Nolasco, Mat grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); Essang, Hunt out on the play. 2 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th HIU CPP
Nolasco, Mat to c. 2 4
Chiarella, R to p for Williams, Ja. 2 4
MURILLO walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 4
RUIZ walked (3-0 BBBB); MURILLO advanced to second. 2 4
Bagby, Coope to p for Chiarella, R. 2 4
SANDERS grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-2 BFBFB); RUIZ out on the play; MURILLO advanced to
third. 2 4
BLADE grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 4

Hope International - Top of 9th HIU CPP
HERNANDEZ to p for JARCY. 2 4
Clayton, Roy struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 4
Shackelford, walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 4
Pinal, Matth fouled out to lf (1-2 BSF). 2 4
Moran, Colby lined out to lf (2-2 SKBB). 2 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th HIU CPP


